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 TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 0048-2024 

  

-2021 Hunter Valley Program Area 

Local Possession Authority 

1st to 4th October 2024 

 

TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH: TAA 1203-2024 

 

Approved Possession Boundaries 

Hunter Valley Major North Closedown 

 

  

Stage  Date From Date to From Boundary Tracks To Boundary 

1 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 

Muswellbrook 
MK130 Signal 

 
 
 
 

Muswellbrook 
MK128 Signal 

 

Down Main 
Down Muswellbrook       

Yard 
 
 
 

Up Main 

Muswellbrook 
MK162 Signal 

 
 
 
 

Muswellbrook 
MK164 Signal  

2 
0630 

01/10/24 

0630 

04/10/24 

Muswellbrook 
MK162 Signal 

 
Single Main 

Loops and Sidings 

 

Mount Pleasant Coal 
Loop 

 
 

Bengalla Coal Loop 

 

 

Mangoola Coal Loop 

 

  

Kerrabee 
KE3 Signal 

 

Mount Pleasant 
Maintenance 

Interface Boundary 
@291.780kms 

 

Bengalla 
Maintenance 

Interface Boundary 
@294.274kms 

 

Mangoola 
Maintenance 

Interface Boundary 
@307.250kms  
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3 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 
Kerrabee 

KE3 Signal 

 

Single Main 
Loops and Sidings 

 
  

Ulan 
07-1 Signal  

4 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 
Muswellbrook  
MK164 Signal 

 

Single Main 
Loops and Sidings 

 

Dartbrook Coal Loop 

 
Murrulla 

07-4 Signal 

 

 
Dartbrook 

Maintenance 
Interface Boundary 

@296.636kms 

5 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 
Murrulla 

07-4 Signal 

 

Single Main 
Loops and Sidings 

Chilcots Creek 

CC4 Signal 

6 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 
Chilcots Creek 

CC4 Signal 

 

Single Main 
Loops and Sidings 

Werris Creek  
15-23 Signal 

7 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 

 
Werris Creek 
15-23 Signal 

 
 
 
 

Werris Creek 
Coal 

Maintenance 

Interface Boundary 
@ 409.443kms 

 
 
  

 
 

Single Main Line 
Up Loop  

Perway Siding  
 
 
 
 

Werris Creek Coal 
Siding 

Goods Loop 
Northwest Loop Line 

 Northwest Line 
No.1 Grain Siding  
No.2 Grain Siding 

 
Binnaway Line 

  

 
Werris Creek 
15-52 Signal 

 
 
 
 
 

Werris Creek 
15-64 Signal 

 
 
 
 
 
 

The Gap 
15-62 Signal 
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-2021 

 

 

 

8 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 
Werris Creek  
15-64 Signal 

 

Single Main 
Loops and Sidings 

 
 

Gunnedah Yard All 
Roads 

 
 

Gunnedah Coal 
Loop. 

  

Gunnedah  
GH26 Signal  

 
 

Gunnedah  
GH10 Signal 

 
 

Gunnedah 
Maintenance 

Interface Boundary 
@480.095kms 

9 
0630 

01/10/24 
0630 

04/10/24 
Gunnedah 

GH26 Signal 

 
Single Main 

Loops and Sidings 

 

Narrabri Coal Loop 
 

Narrabri Coal 
NC4 Signal 

 
 

Narrabri Coal 
Maintenance 

Interface Boundary 
@540.430kms   


