

## TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 0048-2024

Hunter Valley Program Area Local Possession Authority 1st to 4th October 2024

TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH: TAA 1203-2024

## Approved Possession Boundaries Hunter Valley Major North Closedown

Stage	Date From	Date to	From Boundary	Tracks	To Boundary
1	0630 01/10/24	0630 04/10/24	<b>Muswellbrook</b> MK130 Signal	Down Main Down Muswellbrook Yard	<b>Muswellbrook</b> MK162 Signal
			<b>Muswellbrook</b> MK128 Signal	Up Main	<b>Muswellbrook</b> MK164 Signal
				Single Main Loops and Sidings	<b>Kerrabee</b> KE3 Signal
				Mount Pleasant Coal Loop	Mount Pleasant Maintenance Interface Boundary @291.780kms
2	0630 01/10/24	0630 04/10/24	<b>Muswellbrook</b> MK162 Signal	Bengalla Coal Loop	Bengalla Maintenance Interface Boundary @294.274kms
				Mangoola Coal Loop	Mangoola Maintenance Interface Boundary @307.250kms



## TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 0048-2024

3	0630 01/10/24	0630 04/10/24	<b>Kerrabee</b> KE3 Signal	Single Main Loops and Sidings	<b>Ulan</b> 07-1 Signal
	0630	0630	Management	Single Main Loops and Sidings	<b>Murrulla</b> 07-4 Signal
4	01/10/24	04/10/24	<b>Muswellbrook</b> MK164 Signal	Dartbrook Coal Loop	Dartbrook Maintenance Interface Boundary @296.636kms
5	0630 01/10/24	0630 04/10/24	<b>Murrulla</b> 07-4 Signal	Single Main Loops and Sidings	Chilcots Creek CC4 Signal
6	0630 01/10/24	0630 04/10/24	Chilcots Creek CC4 Signal	Single Main Loops and Sidings	<b>Werris Creek</b> 15-23 Signal
			<b>Werris Creek</b> 15-23 Signal	Single Main Line Up Loop Perway Siding	<b>Werris Creek</b> 15-52 Signal
7	0630 01/10/24	0630 04/10/24	Werris Creek Coal Maintenance Interface Boundary @ 409.443kms	Werris Creek Coal Siding Goods Loop Northwest Loop Line Northwest Line No.1 Grain Siding No.2 Grain Siding	<b>Werris Creek</b> 15-64 Signal
				Binnaway Line	<b>The Gap</b> 15-62 Signal



## TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 0048-2024

		0630 01/10/24	0630 04/10/24	<b>Werris Creek</b> 15-64 Signal	Single Main Loops and Sidings	<b>Gunnedah</b> GH26 Signal
	8				Gunnedah Yard All Roads	<b>Gunnedah</b> GH10 Signal
					Gunnedah Coal Loop.	Gunnedah Maintenance Interface Boundary @480.095kms
		0630	0630	Gunnedah	Single Main Loops and Sidings	Narrabri Coal NC4 Signal
9	01/10/24	04/10/24	GH26 Signal	Narrabri Coal Loop	Narrabri Coal Maintenance Interface Boundary @540.430kms	